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University Programs for K-12 Advanced Leaners  

(in state order)(September 2013) 

 

Arkansas State University 

State University, AK  

http://www.astate.edu 

Summer Day Programs  

Contact: Dr. Julie Lamb Milligan 

Email: jlamb@astate.edu 

University of Arkansas at Little Rock 

Little Rock, AR 

http://ualr.edu/gifted  

Summer Day Programs 

Other: The Mahony Center serves approximately 

300 to 400 students annually through direct 

service programs. 

Contact: Dr. Ann Robinson 

Email: aerobinson@ualr.edu 

Arizona State University 

Glendale, AZ 

http://education.asu.edu/  

Early Entrance to College 

Weekend Programs 

Summer Day Programs 

Distance Learning: 

Contact: Dina Brulles 

Email: dina.brulles@asu.edu

 

 

Arizona State University 

Phoenix, AZ 

http://www.asu.edu  

Early Entrance to College  

Weekend Programs 

Summer Day Programs 

Distance Learning 

Contact: Laura Abril 

Email: laura.abril@asu.edu 

University of California, Berkeley 

Berkeley, CA 

http://atdp.berkeley.edu  

Summer Day Programs 

Distance Learning 

Contact: Academic Talent Development Program 

Email: atdpoffice@berkeley.edu 

University of Southern California 

Los Angeles, CA 

http://rossier.usc.edu/  

Early Entrance to College  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs  

Summer Residential Programs 

Contact: Sandra Kaplan 

Email: skaplan@usc.edu 
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University of Connecticut 

Storrs, CT 

http://www.gifted.uconn.edu/  

Early Entrance to College  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs  

Summer Residential Programs 

Contact: Lisa Muller 

Email: lisa.muller@uconn.edu 

University of South Florida 

Tampa, FL 

http://www.coedu.usf.edu  

Summer Residential Programs 

Contact: Elizabeth Shaunessy-Dedrick 

Email: shaunessy@usf.edu 

Georgia Regents University 

Augusta, GA 

http://www.gru.edu  

Early Entrance to College  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs 

Distance Learning 

Contact: Wayne Lord 

Email: elord1@gru.edu 

University of Iowa 

Iowa City, IA 

http://www2.education.uiowa.edu/belinblank/  

Early Entrance to College  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs 

Contact: Belin-Blank Center 

Email: belinblank@uiowa.edu  

 

 

 

 

 

Northwestern University 

Evanston, IL 

http://www.ctd.northwestern.edu  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs 

Distance Learning 

Other:  Center provides above-grade-level 

assessment through Northwestern University's 

Midwest Academic Talent Search (NUMATS) for 

grades 3 through 9. We also run the Civic 

Education Project a leadership and civic 

engagement program 

Contact: Center for Talent Development 

Email: ctd@northwestern.edu  

 

Ball State University 

Muncie, IN 

http://www.bsu.edu  

Early Entrance to College  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs  

Summer Residential Programs 

Contact: Kristie Neumeister 

Email: klspeirsneum@bsu.edu  

 

Indiana U.-Purdue U. Fort Wayne 

Fort Wayne, IN 

http://www.ipfw.edu  

Early Entrance to College 

Summer Day Programs  

Contact: Dr. M. Gail Hickey 

Email: hickey@ipfw.edu  
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Indiana Wesleyan University 

Marion, IN 

http://indwes.edu  

Early Entrance to College 

Contact: Jim Elsberry 

Email: jim.elsberry@indwes.edu  

Wichita State University 

Wichita, KS 

http://www.wichita.edu/thisis/  

Early Entrance to College 

Summer Day Programs. 

Contact: Dr. Kay Gibson 

Email: kay.gibson@wichita.edu 

Georgetown College 

Georgetown, KY 

http://www.georgetowncollege.edu/  

Summer Day Programs  

Summer Residential Programs 

Contact: Susan Hill 

Email: susan_hill@georgetowncollege.edu  

Northern Kentucky University 

Highland Heights, KY 

http://gifted.nku.edu  

Early Entrance to College  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs  

Distance Learning 

Contact: Kimberly Clayton-Code 

Email: codek@nku.edu 

Louisiana State University 

Baton Rouge, LA 

http://uiswcmsweb.prod.lsu.edu/education/Grad

uatePrograms/Curriculum_and_Instruction/Gifte

d_Education/item49280.html 

Weekend Programs 

Contact: Jennifer Jolly 

Email: jjolly@lsu.edu  

 

 

Louisiana State University Shreveport 

Shreveport, LA 

http://www.lsus.edu/  

Early Entrance to College 

Weekend Programs 

Contact: Cathy Singletary, Ph.D. 

Email: cathy.singletary@lsus.edu 

University of Louisiana at Lafayette 

Lafayette, LA 

http://coe.louisiana.edu/degrees/index.htm l 

Summer Day Programs 

Contact: Christine Briggs 

Email: cbriggs@louisiana.edu 

Johns Hopkins University  

Center for Talented Youth 

Baltimore, MD 

http://www.cty.jhu.edu  

Summer Day Programs 

Distance Learning  

Contact: Chuck Beckman 

Email: charles.beckman@jhu.edu  

Lindenwood University 

St Charles, MO 

http://www.lindenwood.edu  

Early Entrance to College  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs  

Summer Residential Programs 

Contact: Professor Mary Gismegian 

Email: mgismegian@lindenwood.edu 

Maryville University of St. Louis 

St. Louis, MO 

http://www.maryville.edu/gifted 

Early Entrance to College 

Summer Day Programs 

Contact: Steve V Coxon 

Email: scoxon@maryville.edu  
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Mississippi University for Women 

Columbus, MS 

http://web3.muw.edu  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs  

Summer Residential Programs  

Contact: Arden Mason 

Email: amason@edhs.muw.edu  

University of North Carolina at Charlotte 

Charlotte, NC 

http://education.uncc.edu/spcd  

Summer Day Programs 

Contact: Michael S. Matthews 

Email: michael.matthews@uncc.edu 

Western Carolina University 

Cullowhee, NC 

http://www.wcu.edu/academics/departments-

schools-colleges/CEAP/ceap-depts/stl/special-

education-programs/academically-or-

intellectually-gifted-certification-k-12.asp  

Early Entrance to College 

Summer Day Programs 

Contact: Sharon Dole 

Email: dole@email.wcu.edu 

Lehman College, CUNY 

Bronx, NY 

http://www.lehman.cuny.edu/ 

Early Entrance to College 

Contact: Christy Folsom 

Email: ctfolsom@gmail.com 

St. John's University 

Queens, NY 

http://www.stjohns.edu/academics/graduate/ed

ucation/centers/gifted  

Summer Day Programs: 

Contact: Dr. Seokhee Cho 

Email: chos1@stjohns.edu  

 

Teachers College, Columbia University 

New York, NY 

http://www.tc.columbia.edu/c%26t/giftedEd/  

Summer Day Programs  

Distance Learning 

Contact: James Borland 

Email: borland@tc.edu 

University School at The University of Tulsa 

Tulsa, OK 

http://www.utulsa.edu/  

Weekend Programs 

Summer Day Programs 

Summer Residential Programs  

Contact: Debra Price 

Email: plh829@utulsa.edu 

University of South Carolina 

Columbia, SC 

https://www.sc.edu/  

Summer Day Programs 

Contact: Thomas P. Hebert 

Email: thebert@sc.edu 

University of TN at Chattanooga 

Chattanooga, TN 

http://utc..edu  

Early Entrance to College  

Other: In Tennessee, students who are identified 

as gifted can take college courses for credit from 

ninth grade on. 

Contact: Dr. Caryl Taylor 

Email: Caryl-Taylor@utc.edu 

Vanderbilt Programs for Talented Youth 

Nashville, TN 

http://pty.vanderbilt.edu  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs  

Summer Residential Programs 

Contact: Gem Thomerson 

Email: gem.thomerson@vanderbilt.edu  
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Baylor University 

Waco, TX 

http://www.baylor.edu/SOE/EDP  

Early Entrance to College  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs 

Other: We have a special program for low income 

gifted students in grades 4-12  It is funded 

through the City of Waco HUD money. 

Contact: Susan Johnsen 

Email: Susan_Johnsen@baylor.edu 

Lamar University 

Beaumont, TX 

http://www.lamar.edu/  

Early Entrance to College 

Weekend Programs 

Summer Day Programs 

Distance Learning 

Contact: Dorothy Sisk 

Email: siskda@lamar.edu 

Texas State University 

San Marcos, TX 

http://www.education.txstate.edu/ci/  

Summer Day Programs 

Summer Residential Programs 

Contact: Dr. Susan Field Waite 

Email: sw22@txstate.edu 

University of North Texas 

Denton, TX 

http://www.coe.unt.edu/educational-

psychology/graduate-programs/gifted-and-

talented  

Early Entrance to College 

Contact: Anne N. Rinn 

Email: anne.rinn@unt.edu

College of William & Mary 

Williamsburg, VA 

http://education.wm.edu/index.php  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs  

Summer Residential Programs 

Contact: Carol Tieso 

Email: clties@wm.edu 

George Mason University 

Fairfax, VA 

http://www.gmu.edu/  

Early Entrance to College 

Summer Residential Programs 

Contact: Beverly Shaklee 

Email: bshaklee@gmu.edu 

University of Virginia 

Charlottesville, VA 

http://www.virginia.edu  

Weekend Programs  

Summer Day Programs 

Contact: Carolyn M. Callahan 

Email: cmc@virginia.edu  
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